PBF§49 DELUXE LOW ROW ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY INSTUCTIONS

FLAT and INCLINE BENCH

1. Remove the hardware from the assembly of the FRONT LEG to the BENCH, and discard.

2. Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY.
3. Assemble the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY and the CONNECTOR PLATE to the BENCH as

shown on drawing, using two (2) 3/8 X 3-1/2 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 IN.
LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. NUTS. (NOTE: THE BRACKET ON THE ADJUSTMENT

TIHRE ACCEMRI.VIC LRI IICH TN THE TNAP NN TIHL. TITRE DI TACE ACOLMDY I BT ITQYIT Q¥

A NS ASAS LRSS ALATAZIAL A AW R ASUNAR ANS LAARS ANSR UK R ERRS R WAFRYe R AJELOAMIRY TMIJAULVASIEIAL L LIUDLL OV

UP)
4. Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY.

5. Attach four (4) 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY as shown on
drawing.

6. Slide the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY over the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY to the desired hole
setting and hold in place with on SAFETY LOCK PIN.

DELUXE LAT MACHINE and ECONO LAT MACHINE (PBF010)

1. Remove the hardware from the assembly of the SEAT SUPPORT to the BASE of the LAT MACHINE,
and discard the two (2) 1/2 X 3 IN. BOLTS, and the two 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS. (DO NOT
DISCARD THE TWO (2) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, AND TWO 1/2 IN. NUTS)

2. Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY.

3. THE CONNECTOR PLATE IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSEMBLY PLEASE DISCARD.

4, Assemble the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY to the SEAT SUPPORT and BASE as shown on
drawing, using two (2) 1/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and the two (2) 1/2 IN.
WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 IN. NUTS from STEP 1. (NOTE: THE BRACKET ON THE

ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY IS FLUSHI TO THE TOP OF THE TUBE, PLEASE
ASSEMBLE FLUSH SIDE UP)

5. Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY.

6. Attach four (4) 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY as shown on
drawing.

7. Slide the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY over the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY to the desired hole
setting and hold in place with on SAFETY LOCK PIN.

L
PARABODY INC.

DELUXE LOW ROW ATTACHMENT
PBF849

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTION SHEETS

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY:
. 3/4 INCH SOCKET
. 9/16 INCH SOCKET

. ADJUSTABLE WRENCH
. RUBBER MALLET or HAMMER

REVISION: G

If you experience any problems with the assembly of this product, please contact your
dealer or your PARABODY Customer Service representative at:

1-800-328-9714.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



"NId MD0T ALV uo yum soed ut pjoy pue suipes
910y Pa4issp 33 01 ATHINASSY HENL LNTLLSOALAV 941 1940 X TFINASSY D VAL LOO 243 9pHS

“Surmelp
U0 umoys se ATHINASSY AOVHI LOOA 941 03 SATY.LS AIMS NON ‘NI 7/1-S X 7/1-T () 103 yoeny

ATEINESSY D VHE LOOA 243 Jo pua uoy a1 ojut JvO ANA "OS "NI ¢ (1) 9uo pesuf

(dn AAIS HSA'TA ATINASSY

ASVA'Id ‘FINL FHL 40 JOL AHL OL HSN'1A SI ATEINASSY A9N.L INTNLSALAY THL NO
LDIDVIL FHL “ALON) "SLNN ‘NI 8/¢ () om1 pue ‘SYFHSYM D01 NI 8/€ (2) om1 ‘SUTHSV M
‘NI 8/€ () 1n0J ‘S110€ "NI ¢/1-€ X 8/€ (7) 0 Suisn ‘Suimerp uo umoys se ONFL oY} JO DAY
INOYA 243 03 ALVTd YOLDANNOD 2y} pue X TGINASSY AGNL INTILSNLAY W 9[qUIsssy

ATINASSY FINL INFALLSALAY 241 JO pus juoly sy o3ut dvO ANA "OS "NI v/€-1 ,Qv 9uo0 1resu]

T

1

MOHUVN PUB HAIM HONHI HLINSAQO4d

"NId MOOT ALHAVS a1 yam soe(d ut poy pue Summoes
3j0Y paxisap oY1 0} X THINASSY AANL INTALLSLAY 94! 1040 XA THINESSY ADVAL LOOM U 9piS

‘Suimerp
uo umoys se ATIIHASSY OVUL LOOA 243 03 SdNILS AINS NON ‘NI Z/1-$ X 7/1-T (¢) 1noy yoeny

"ATIIESSY OV LOOA 243 JO pud juol) 3yl ol v ANH "OS "NI ¢ (1) duo pasu]

an

HAIS HSN'1d ATINASSY ASVATd “H4N.L FHL 40 dOL AHL OL HSNT1A ST ATINASSY A9N.L
INFTALLSNLAV THL NO LIDIDVEE FHL :HLON) "SLON NI 8/€ (2) om) pue ‘SYgHSVM MD0T
"NI 8/€ (2) oM1 ‘SYAHSY M "NI 8/€ (¥) 1n0J ‘S1T0€ NI Z/1-€ X 8/ (7) om1 Suisn ‘SurmeIp uo umoys

$2 HONEE 39! 01 TLVTd JOLDANNOD 30 pue X THINASSY AANL INAWLSNLAV 9 S[quassy
ATIINASSY J9N.L INFALLSALAY 943 JO pud Juoly sy ojul 4D ANA "OS NI #/€-1 (1) ouo pasuj

"pIedsIp pue ‘HONHAE Y1 01 OHT LNOYUA 3U) JO A[qUISSSE oY) WO dIBMPIRY ) IA0WSY

*HONAL ANI'IDHA/ANTTONT/ LV TA

(01049d) ANIHOVIA LV'I ONODA
ANIHOVIA LV X0 13d

HONII ANI'TONI pue Lv1d

AMOWAVN Pue FAIM HONIA HLINSAQOd
HONHI ANITOAWANIIONILV 1A

*1.20dodd D1HI0ddS
UNOA YOI IANILNI SNOLLDAYLSNI FHL MOTIOL ASVATd 'SLONAOUd HLDNSAJOd

TVHIAES NO @asn Hd OL ANDISHA SYM INTFWHDVLLY MOY MO'T AXN'TAd HLINSAQOY THL

<INV.LIOdNI

SNOLLONYLSNI ATFNHSSY INHIWHOVLLY MOY MOT IXNTAA 6+844d

.H ....................................... AMIFMMQM&V ................................................ m..m\<1~m MMO:H\OMMZ.ZOU .m
M ....................................... AMIN\VWNMMAMV .......................... >1~m2mmm< mmDrH\ rﬁzmzrhmaa< .N
— ....................................... AﬂlhmﬂNMmmv ....................................... >\Hm2mmw< moﬁm IHLOOHM .~
ALO NOILLADIDSAWANVN  WHLI
STAV/SINIANATIA

e e RIS IS NON ‘NI Z/1-5 X 2/1-2 o1
ﬂ ......................................................................................................... Am<o sz .Om .ZH V\m:m @
~ ................................................................................................................ nm<o sz Om ZH N w
e e NI SI00T ALEIVS /
SOV vl LON NI 8/¢ 5
B e MHSYVAL 00T NI 8/¢ c
B e YIHSVA 00T NI 71 ’
SO nsoitod NSV ‘NI 876 ¢
g e 1708 ‘NI Z/1-€ X 8/¢ .
g R e 1708 ‘NI /16 X 21 !
ALO NOLLADIDSAWANVN  JAHALI
TAVAQIVvH

ATHINEASSY ONINNIDALI THOATL SLAVd TTV INNOD ANV LI0S

LST'T SLAVd ATIINASSYV INHTIHOVLLV AMOY MOT IXATAA 6vBIdd

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



DASH HO |

01 [AS wIO<<Z _

<> ‘ 3/8 X 3-1/2 IN BOUT (2)

3/8 IN WASHER (2)

CONNECTOR PLATE

FLAT INCLINE DECLINE BENCH
AND FLAT INCLINE BENCH

BODYSMITH BENCH

3/8 X 3-1/2 IN BOLT (2)
MULTI-ANGLE BENCH

_— 3/8 IN WASHER (2)

CONNECTOR PLATE

A ~~ CONNECTOR PLATE

3/8 IN WASHER (2)

3/8 X 3-1/2 IN BOLT (2)

REVISIONS

REV L DESCRFTION

Joo mo] aprp | oare

A [NEW RELEASE

{2237 pm7] S22

DELUXE LAT MACHINE

moozo LAT MACHINE

~
~ \\\//
ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY — 0] N T

A/ \ﬂ’ 1/2 IN WASHER (2)

A\N IN LOCK NUT (2)

\

1-3/4 IN SQ END CAP

N— 3/8 IN WASHER (2)

3/8 IN NUT (2)

SAFETY LOCK PIN

2-1/2 X 5-1/2 NONSKID STRIP (4)

// /’ﬂoo,ﬂ BRACE ASSEMBLY
2 IN SQ END CAP

\V 1/2 IN WASHER (2)

1/2 X

3-1/4 IN BOLT (2)

cwrsiowm| i PARABODY INC

DT %@( RAMSEY, MINNESOTA
~ THE

AT ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS, 845101
~ SHE e Sz [ T
~ AT e Jem R o T - T

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



I:] Do not mark this box! ”I l”l | | l |I|| llll I I|

Document: 11000177

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




851

WEIGHT STACK OPTION ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

R

12.

13.

Slide two (2) WEIGHT STACK CUSHIONS (RADIUS EDGE FACING UP) down over the GUIDE
RODS as shown on drawing.

SECURELY assemble the WEIGHT STACK SHAFT to the HEAD PLATE as shown on drawing, using
one (1) 3/8 X 1-1/2 IN. BOLT, one (1) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHER, and one (1) 3/8 IN. WASHER.

Snap two (2) WEIGHT PLATE BUSHINGS each, into twenty (20) WEIGHT PLATES as shown in
(DETAIL A).

USING EXTREME CARE slide all twenty (20) WEIGHT PLATES down over the GUIDE RODS
onto the WEIGHT STACK CUSHIONS as shown on drawing. (MAKE SURE THAT THE KEY
HOLES OF THE WEIGHT PLATES ARE ALL FACING OUT THE SAME WAY)

Slide the HEAD PLATE ASSEMBLY down over the GUIDE RODS onto the WEIGHT STACK as
shown on drawing.

Slide the TOP SUPPORT WELDMENT over the GUIDE RODS as shown on drawing.

Remove the NUTS and WASHERS from the two (2) loosened BOLT connections of the PULLEY
MOUNT FLATS above the WEIGHT STACK. Swing the TOP SUPPORT WELDMENT over the top
of the two (2) BOLTS. When the TOP SUPPORT is in position replace these two (2) existing BOLTS
with two (2) 3/8 X 3-1/2 IN. BOLTS (ONE AT A TIME). SECURELY assemble the WASHERS and
NUTS to the BOLTS. (SEE DRAWING)

To assemble the WEIGHT STACK CABLE, follow the cable routing diagram on drawing, and use the
following steps:

e Route the threaded end of the WEIGHT STACK CABLE over the HIGH PULLEY between the
PULLEY MOUNT FLATS. Then reassemble the LAT BAR HOLDER to the PULLEY MOUNT
FLATS as shown (IF NECESSARY) (MAKE SURE THAT THE CABLE IS BETWEEN THE
PULLEY AND BOLT)

¢ Continue the CABLE down to the SECOND PULLEY between the PULLEY MOUNT FLATS.
Pull the CABLE over this PULLEY and down to the PULLEY BLOCK.

e Continue the CABLE around the TOP PULLEY of the PULLEY BLOCK and up to the PULLEY
of the TOP SUPPORT WELDMENT above the WEIGHT STACK.

e Continue the CABLE over and down this PULLEY to the WEIGHT STACK, and SECURELY
assemble the CABLE to the WEIGHT STACK SHAFT of the HEAD PLATE as shown in the
CABLE ROUTING DIAGRAM.

¢ See CABLE ROUTING DIAGRAM for help in completing this step.

" Attach the WEIGHT STACK LABELS to the WEIGHT STACK as shown on drawing,.

To select WEIGHT. rotate the WEIGHT STACK SELECTOR PIN clock wise 90 degrees, insert into the
slot of the desirved WEIGHT PLATE, and rotate the PIN back down.

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS SHEETS

REVISION B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



(e8]

(STHOLS FUVMAYVH LSOW LV ATdVTIVAYV Si
LVHL AVYdS NOTJ AL O NODITIS V HLIM SAOY ddIND ALVIRIANT ALON) ™oeq 31 0
LY MO][B PUR ‘TUIMRIP UO umOys st INTWATAM ASYY 241 JO so[0oy ay3 oul SGOU AAIND 21 Masu]

‘SLAN

SID0T NI /1 () 0m3 pue ‘SYFHSV A ‘NI /1 () 100) ‘SL109 NI T/1-€ X T/ (T) oM Suisn “Suimelp
uo umoys se LHOIAAN NIVIA 241 J0 SV 24 03 INFINATAM ASVE Y1 ajquissse A1AANDAS
"LON MO0 NI 8/€ (1) 2uo pue ‘SYFHS VM

NI 8/€ (2) 0m1° L1049 NI $/€-T X 8/€ (1) 2uo Suisn Suimeip uo umoys se y NAWATAM LIOddNS
dO.L 2y 03ul SYFOVAS NI 8/€ () omi pue “AgTINd ‘NI I X 8/€ X ¢/1-t (1) 2u0 djquiasse A'THANDAS

“Suimelp uo umoys se INFINATIM LUOddNS dO.L U JO Spud 3y SdVD ANA
"OS NI Z (€) 921y1 pue “LNFINATIM FSVE 31 JO pua Yord 03Ul SdVD ANA 'OS NI ¢ (T) 0m1 11asuj

"LHOId

AVHEA 24 01 SLVTA LNNOW AdTINd oW s[quasseal A TISOO0T "AOVINIVI LHOIIAM Y

oAowRI pue dn SLVIA LNNOW AATTd 24 21830 "LHORIdN YVAY 343 03 SLV 14 LNNOW
AHTINd 943 JO UO01O3UU0D 2y} WO FUYAM@AVH ALV I PUe 1 70d 24l 2A0WI PUL UISO0T e
"LHOIIdN LNOY A 243 03 SLV 14 LINGOW AATTd 943 JO Uonoauuod 7104 dYy Uasoo] ‘os|y
‘SLVTA LNNOW ATTTNd 243 usdmizq AFTINd ANODIS 24} JO UoHOSUL0d | 7704 SY) UISO0T]

(SIWA.LI
ASTHL AIAVISIA ASVATD) “HOVIYYVD LHOIAM 24l 9A0qe AP2a11p SLV T4 INNOW
ATTINd 84} ussmiaq wol FAVMAYVH ALV IAY pue AFT1(1d 24! SAOWAI PUB UISC0] e

(ATAVO FHL ATANASSYSIA OL ATAOWTY
YO GANISOOT d9d OL AIAN THM YAATOH AVE LV dHL) "dulyoew oy woy
ATAVO o) saowal pue INFINATIM IOVIIUVD 24 WOy ATVD AATINd HOIH Yl yoeleg e

‘SdALS ONIMOTTOL HHL
ASN ASVATd NOILdO NDVIS LTHOIAM 158 14900V OL WALSASOdd €68 dHL 94vdddd OL

en

o

SNOLLOOJLSNI ATHINASSY NOLLJO MOVLS LHOIIM IS8

o

9
ﬁ U1 _ Ul _ Ul _ Ul _ Ul _ 1 _

______________*_w__h____~

UATNE HLONAT L1049

—————HLONAT L7104 ||L

L1049 FHL A0 AVAH dHL 40 TAISYHAANN THL WOIA AAUNSYAW ST HLONAT L1049 FLON

| S Aﬁcmmwwwv ............................................. 19V T IOVLS LHOHEM
S RS LRI AﬁO—OH—MV ......................................... A9TINd NI I X 8/€ X T1-b
R TR A—OMVQNWV ..................... Crererrrie s LAVHS JDOVLS LHDIAM
[ e A—CAVMNNOV ................................................................ ALY 1d avaH
A AT A—QOVBMWV ............ L Y aoy Aainn
QAT A—Om—m.—uwv ............ e eheheht ettt ettt e et e e e rara e anane F19VYD

—len O

ALO NOILAIIDSHA/ANVN WHLI
SLAVI/SINHNATIM

................................. s OIHEOS NSV S THDIAM ‘b1
........................................................................ D N LR TR TR T &<U Dzm .Ow .ZM N .MUﬂ
............................................................................................... ONIHSNE 3LV 1d LHOIEM 1
..................................................................................................................... YADVAS ‘NI 8/€ 1
[ e s e s NId SIOV.LS LHOIAM 01
G s LON 00T NI 8/€ ‘o
g ettt e LON D07 NI Z/1
[ e e et YAHSYM SOOT NI 8/€
..................................................................... N T T N E s
HIHSVM ‘NI /1
L70d ‘NI T/1-1 X 8/¢
L7109 NI v/€-T X 8/¢
L7709 ‘N1 ¢/1-€ X 8/€
g 17109 'NI Z/1-€ X Z/1

= S

—alen

ALO NOILJI-IOSHA/HIINVN NA.LI
HIVAA@IVH
ATAINASSY ONINNIDHE TIOAHI SLIVd TTV INNOD ANV LIOS

LSTTSLYVd ATIINASSV NOLLJO MDV.LIS LHOIAM IS8

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ISHb 25K ¢9y7

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ve/s | NOW

Trera | NOW ve/e | 3ND

Qddyi ONHD ¥ ~
Q 1 401
L09Y9 e

101168 “ISNI »mw«wd: MU

T3

SIONWTICL

(2) 1NN %0071 NI 2/t -

AVHOVIAQ ONILNOY 318VD

]

) 1]

/ HOVLS 1HOIIM OL LO3INNOD

\l. A0018 AJTINd

e. 1

kel

g

vV 1vi3d

1108 Nt Z/1—1 X 8/¢

1

|

/]

d1Vid LHO9IIM— &

(2) ONIHSNE 3lvid HIOD\S\\

— INTNQT3R 358

A3IBNNN TVII3S —/\

\\
/
J

(¥) ¥3HSYM NI 2/1L

D)) S—— SR

W
A\

¥ IvI3a 335

- _DO\

TIVAS SIOVIS RO |\

YIHSYM Y001 NI 8/¢€
¥3IHSYM NI 8/¢

1V1d Qv3IH

(2) 1NN 0071 NI 8/¢
(¥) ¥3H3VM NI 8/¢
INIRQTIM 180ddns %b\‘@\ &
(£) dvD GN3 DS NI T s ;

1NN 3007 NI 8/¢
() ¥30vds Nt 8/¢

@
\., Om

(2) NOIHSND MOVIS JHOIBM

S7138Y71 MOVLIS 1HOIIM

dvO ON3 OS NI ¢

(02) s3Lvid 1H9IEBM

IFOEaN gv3s —

: 1108 NI ¥/€-2 X 8/

| T (2) w3HSYM NI 8/¢

1
i

J70H avg I

{2y 1Iv1d INACGA X3T1Ind

() 1108 NI 2/1-¢ X 8/¢

Yol | W98k N/S azaov| 8

ve/8 | o | zzez 3ISVEIRY MaN| Y AITING NI L X 8/ X 2/L—%

Iv0 | caar | ov o NOUZRISIC = . NMOHS SYT 10
SNOISIAZY j NOULARISIC on eve

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

